## Japanese Federation of Social Workers



Japanese Association of Social Workers



Japanese Association of Social Workers in Health Services



Japanese Association of Certified Social Workers



Japanese Association of Mental Health Social Workers

President, Ayako Tamura

2nd floor, Kataoka bldg, 1-13 Yotsuya, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0004 Japan Tel:+81-3-3355-6541 FAX:+81-3-3355-6543 E-Mail:info@jacsw.or.jp

May 2, 2022

To whom it may concern,

We, the Japanese Federation of Social Workers, are happy to inform you that we have decided to nominate Dr. Machiko OHARA for the position of IFSW Asia Pacific Regional President in the election at the 2022 IFSW General Meeting.

Sincerely,

Japanese Federation of Social Workers

yoshihisa nishijima

Yoshihisa Nishijima (President, Japanese Association of Certified Social Workers)

Ayako Tamura

Muka Noguchi

Shotobel Ogasura

Ayako Tamura (President, Japanese Association of Mental Health Social Workers)

Yuka Noguchi (President, Japanese Association of Social Workers in Health Services)

Shotoku Yasura (President, Japanese Association of Social Workers)